

Resolution 2019-20

**A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CAMERON, MISSOURI ACCEPTING
THE BIDS FOR THE ASHLAND DRIVE PROJECT AND AWARDING
THE BID TO M&M UTILITIES, LLC**

WHEREAS, the City of Cameron did advertise for bids for the Ashland Drive Project and received a total of two (2) bids; and

WHEREAS, M&M Utilities, LLC submitted the apparent low base bid with Pavement Alternate A; of \$ 1,763,460.25; and

WHEREAS, M&M Utilities, LLC, has been reviewed by our engineers, Bartlett & West, and approved for recommendation of Notice of Award.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CAMERON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:**

Section 1. The City Council of the City of Cameron does hereby accept all bids submitted and received relating to the Ashland Drive Project, pursuant to bid specifications, and hereby awards the bid to M&M Utilities, LLC.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its adoption and authorizes the City Manager to sign the Notice of Award.

Section 3. The Mayor is authorized to sign this Resolution approving it on behalf of the City of Cameron, Missouri.

Section 4. The City Clerk is directed to attest to the Mayor's signature.

Passed and approved on July 1, 2019.



ATTEST:


City Clerk


Mayor Darlene Breckinridge

Ashland Drive Improvements Project
City of Cameron, Missouri
Project No. 17345.009
Bid Date: June 25, 2019

Bid Tabulations

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		CP Excavating, LLC		M&M Urilities, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Base Bid Items									
Roadway									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 125,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Removals	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 13,310.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
5	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
6	Inlet Protection	24	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
7	Silt Fence	616	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,108.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,848.00
8	Erosion Control Blanket (Type F)	154	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 616.00
9	Seeding	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	3' x 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Extension	10	LF	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
11	15" dia. HDPE Pipe	849	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,715.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 27,168.00
12	18" dia HDPE Pipe	247	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,880.00
13	21" dia. HDPE Pipe	940	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 41,360.00
14	24" dia. HDPE Pipe	196	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,624.00
15	30" dia. HDPE Pipe	366	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21,960.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,620.00
16	Endsection, CMP, 15"	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
17	4' x 3'-3" Type II Curb Inlet	20	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
18	4' x 4' Type II Curb Inlet	3	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
19	4' x 5' Type II Curb Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
20	4' x 4' APWA Field Inlet	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	5' x 5' Junction Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (6" thickness)	7,301	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 58,408.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 43,806.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 124,117.00
23	Asphaltic Concrete Driveway (8" thickness)	2,316	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,422.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 10,306.20	\$ 9.35	\$ 21,654.60
24	Crushed Stone Surface	443	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,879.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,645.00
25	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Driveways) (6" thickness)	776	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 6,402.00
26	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Driveways) (8" thickness)	9,935	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 99,350.00	\$ 9.35	\$ 92,892.25	\$ 9.35	\$ 92,892.25
27	Type CG-1 Curb and Gutter	3,887	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 97,175.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 102,616.80	\$ 27.00	\$ 104,949.00
28	Concrete Sidewalk (4" thickness)	18,944	SF	\$ 7.50	\$ 142,080.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 141,132.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 151,552.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk Ramps and Landings (6" thickness)	665	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,980.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,310.00
30	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (6" thickness)	1,444	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,660.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 13,862.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,718.00
31	Truncated Domes	71	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 5,076.50	\$ 71.50	\$ 5,076.50
32	Integral Retaining Wall	263	SF	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,470.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,930.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 28,930.00
33	Chain Link Fence (6')	365	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 20,805.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,380.00
34	Wooden Fence (4')	249	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,707.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,225.00
Waterline									

Ashlund Drive Improvements Project
City of Cameron, Missouri
Project No. 17345.009
Bid Date: June 25, 2019

Bid Tabulations

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		CP Excavating, LLC		M&M Utilities, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
35	Abandonments, Removals, and Locating Existing Water Lines	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
36	Line Flushing, Piggling, and Testing	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Trench Cleanup and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
38	8" AWWA C900 PR235 PVC	1,750	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 52,500.00
39	6" AWWA C900 PR235 Restrained Joint PVC	55	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00
40	6" AWWA C900 PR235 PVC	45	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
41	8" Gate Valve and Box	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00
42	6" Gate Valve and Box	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
43	8" Anchor Coupling	10	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00
44	6" Anchor Coupling	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
45	8" Bend	4	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,000.00
46	6" Bend	3	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,440.00
47	12" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00
48	8" x 8" x 6" Anchor Tee	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
49	Furnish and Install Fire Hydrant (Complete)	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
50	Relocate Existing Service Meter	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
51	Relocate Existing Service Meter	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
52	Install New Service Meter	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Sanitary Sewer									
53	8" ASTM D3034 SDR-35 Gravity Sewer with Full-Depth Aggregate Backfill	2,120	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 233,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 233,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 275,600.00
54	Sanitary Sewer Service Lateral (SCH 40 PVC, 4" Dia.)	700	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,000.00
55	Connect new 4" ASTM D3034 SDR-35 PVC Lateral to Existing Lateral with Flexible Coupling	7	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
56	Connect Lateral to Sewer Main with 4" PVC Wye	16	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,560.00
57	Sanitary Sewer Abandonments & Removals	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
58	60-inch Diameter Eccentric Manhole, Complete (6' Deep or Shallower)	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
59	60-inch Diameter Eccentric Manhole, Additional Depth (60" Dia.) (Greater than 6')	27	VF	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,240.00
60	60-inch Diameter Doghouse Manhole, Complete	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
61	Sanitary Sewer Flowable Fill	6	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00
62	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Alternate Bid Items									
Pavement Alternate A									
1	Asphaltic Concrete Base (APWA 5-01) (7" thickness)	6,180.3	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 185,409.00	\$ 32.03	\$ 197,955.01	\$ 33.00	\$ 203,949.90
2	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (BP-1) (2" thickness)	6,180.3	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 55,622.70	\$ 9.97	\$ 61,617.59	\$ 10.00	\$ 61,803.00
Pavement Alternate B									

Ashland Drive Improvements Project
City of Cameron, Missouri
Project No. 17345.009
Bid Date: June 25, 2019

Bid Tabulations

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		CP Excavating, LLC		M&M Utilities, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (7" thickness)	6,180.3	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 370,818.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 424,895.63	\$ 69.00	\$ 426,440.70
	TOTAL BASE BID+ PAVEMENT ALTERNATE A:			\$ 1,821,544.20		\$ 1,906,972.85		\$ 1,763,460.25	
	TOTAL BASE BID+ PAVEMENT ALTERNATE B:			\$ 1,951,330.50		\$ 2,072,295.88		\$ 1,924,148.05	